AEROSMITH GT38LI-EXIF PARTS LIST

aerosmjth’

POS.

o~ W N =

10*
11
12
13
14
15
16

20
21
22
23*
25*
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

50
51

CODE
NB101A
NB3421
NB3390
NB4400
NB3411

NB1040
NB1050
NB1061
NB1070
NB1Z10
NB1z22
NB1780

NB1Z33
NB1130
NB1Z40
NB1Z50
NB110A
NB1290
NB1170
NB1380
NB1370

NB1263
NB1181
NB1221
NB1311
NB1270
NB1Z71
NB1200
NB1300
NB1261
NB1Z80

NB1430
NB1440
NB1450
NB1470
NB1480
NB1Z290
NB1520

NB1530
NB1ZD0O

DESCRIPTION
PIN GUIDE
GUIDE SLEEVE
RETAINING RING
SOCKET SCREW
NOSE PIECE

SOCKET SCREW
BUSHING

DUST SHIELD
SHIELD SPACER
HOUSING

HEAD COVER
SOCKET SCREW

HANDLE

FIRING CAM
FUEL DOOR
BUSHING
SOCKET SCREW
METAL WASHER
LOCKNUT
METAL WASHER
SOCKET SCREW

CONTROL UNIT
ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY
TRIGGER SWITCH
MOTOR SWITCH

SELF TAP SCREW
TRIGGER WITH SPRING
TRIGGER SPRING
SWITCH LEVER
SWITCH PLATE
BATTERY LOCK

CAGE

CAGE SPRING
RETAINING RING
WAVE WASHER
VALVE WASHER
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
CYLINDER O-RING

BUMPER
PISTON WITH RING

POS.

52
53
54*
55
56
57

60
61#
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

90
91
92

10*
16
23*
25*
29
34
54*
72
84
86"

*

CODE

NB1550
NB1560
NB1570
NB1580
NB1600
NB1590

NB1610
NB1620
NB1630
NB1650
NB1660
NB1670
NB1680
NB1691
NB1700
NB1642
NB1710
NB1720
NB1730

170830
NB1144
NB1142
GTBAT2

Thread

M5 x 25
M5 x 30

M5 x 14

M5 x 14
M4 x 16
Z3x10
M5 x 8

M4 x 20
M4 x 8
M5 x 8

Nut
LOCTITE BLUE
LOCTITE RED

DESCRIPTION

PISTON RING
RETAINING RING
ROUND HEAD SCREW
COMBUSTION CHAMBER
AIR DAM

U-WIRE

HEAD O-RING

BLADE ASSEMBLY
CYLINDER HEAD
SPARK PLUG

FUEL NOZZLE
MOTOR SLEEVE
MOTOR BUMPER
MOTOR

MOTOR GUIDE
CONNECTOR BOARD
MOTOR HOLDER
SPRING WASHER
ROUND HEAD SCREW

BELT HOOK

LOCKING SCREW
SELF TAP SCREW
LITHIUM ION BATTERY

27 M4

# Washer
23 12mm
26 10mm
28 9Imm

71 M4




